Millbury Public Schools			
Invitation for Bids Results and Minutes			
		Bid Name:	School Bus Transportation Bid 2024
		Bid Number:	0186-2403
Bid Due Date:	12/6/2023 at 2PM		
Administrator Opening the Bids:	Richard G. Bedard, Jr.		
School Witness(es):	Laurie Cascione		
This list is a complete and accurate list of bids	opened in the presence of said witnesses.		
Attendees:			
ROT Extranson All Teans			
	where		
Dayhana Amaral			
Name of Company:	AA transportation Inc		
Address of Company:	AAtransportation Inc Shriwsbury Ma 01545		
	•		
Is the Bid received on time?	yes yes		
Is the Bid Form enclosed?	yes		
Bid Form Pricing:	year 1 24/2025		
(If long, state "Form Completed".)	41,287,190.15 Unit PRICE \$488.32		
	Unit PRICE \$488.32		
Equipment List Letter of Bondability	yes 10 units.\$878976.00		
Letter of Bondabilit	yes Shuttle Bus 441.45		
	Q UNITS \$ 138922.00		
Addenda acknowledged?	N/a Sped 570.07 1 unit \$102612.60		
	Athletic 12.506.00		
Are the following forms enclosed (Yes or No):	Walting Time Total 19984:10		
Statement of Qualifications and References?	yes Per trop to tal \$104988.80 yes After School Late Bus \$15260.00		
Certificate of Non-Collusion?	yes After School Late Bus \$15260.00		
Tax Compliance Certification?	ves		
Certificate of Authority?	Ves Yeard 25/2026 \$1,364,412.80 N/a Unit PRICE \$517.62		
Chapter 306 of the Acts of 2004 (OSHA -10)?	N/a Unit Price \$517.62		
	10 Units \$931716.00		
Is the Proper Bid Bond Enclosed? Deposit	+ ves Check \$10,000 Shuttle \$467.94		
Name of Company:	2 Units. \$ 168458.40		
Address of Company:	SPED 60427 1 Units / 08768.60		
	Athletic. mileage \$18246.00		
Is the Bid received on time?	waiting time total \$14759.50		
Is the Bid Form enclosed?	per trip 517.62 \$ 1112.88.80		
Bid Form Pricing:	After school Late Bus 16/76.00		
(If long, state "Form Completed".)			
(in long, state i eim completed ly	Jear 3 26/2027 \$ 1,446,300.2		
	unit PRICE \$ 548.68		
	10 Units 987, 624.00		
	Shuffle Bus & 496.01		
Addenda acknowledged?	2 Units \$ 178568.60		
Addition dollionicaged:	SPED 640.53 1 unit \$ 115895.40		
Are the following forms enclosed (Yes or No):	11664 14 010 00		
Statement of Qualifications and References?	Athletic 14,060.00		
AND THE PARTY OF T	Waiting time \$ 15645-		
Certificate of Non-Collusion?	per trip total \$117966.20 After School tota 17146.00		
Tax Compliance Certification?	Atter School Tota 17146.00		
Certificate of Authority?			
Chapter 306 of the Acts of 2004 (OSHA -10)?			
Is the Proper Bid Bond Enclosed?			
IS THE PROPER BIG BOND ENCIOSED?			

Millbury Public Schools Invitation for Bids		
Bid Name:	School Bus Transportation Bid 2024	
Bid Number:	0186-2403	
Bid Due Date:	12/6/2023 at 2PM	
Administrator Opening the Bids:	Richard G. Bedard, Jr.	
School Witness(es):	Laurie Cascione	
This list is a complete and accurate list of bids	opened in the presence of said witnesses.	
Attendees:		
	ř .	
Name of Company:	(ar 4 27) 2028 \$ 1,583,047.75 Unit Price 581.60 10 unit tob! \$ 1,046,880.00 Shutle Bus & Units 525.77 totals 189221.20	
Address of Company:	unit Price 581.60	
	10 uni+ tabl \$ 1,046,880.00	
Is the Bid received on time?	Shuttle Bus & units 525.77	
Is the Bid Form enclosed?	to tal\$ 1 89 221.20	
Bid Form Pricing:	SPED Unit 618.969 addid. 80	
(If long, state "Form Completed".)	14874.0D	
	Waiting time total 16584.75	
	Per trip total 125,044.00	
	Per trip total 125,044.00 Late bus total 18175.00	
Addenda acknowledged?		
	Vear 5 28/2029 41,625,053.05	
Are the following forms enclosed (Yes or No):		
Statement of Qualifications and References?	10 unit total 1,104,682.00	
Certificate of Non-Collusion?	Shuttle Bus 557.32	
Tax Compliance Certification?	2 Units 200635.20 SPED 719.70 \$ 129546.00	
Certificate of Authority?	SPED 119.70 \$ 129546.00	
Chapter 306 of the Acts of 2004 (OSHA -10)?		
D	Walting time 1758050	
Is the Proper Bid Bond Enclosed?	per trip total 132,545.35	
Name of Company:	Late bus total 19265.00	
Address of Company:		
Lather Bid accepted on time 0	5 year Total: 7,256,003.95	
Is the Bid received on time? Is the Bid Form enclosed?	year 10 mi.	
	7 161, 102 95	
Bid Form Pricing:	1,000,000,40	
(If long, state "Form Completed".)		
	·	
Addenda acknowledged?		
/ laconda dollnomodgod:		
Are the following forms enclosed (Yes or No):		
Statement of Qualifications and References?		
Certificate of Non-Collusion?		
Tax Compliance Certification?		
Certificate of Authority?		
Chapter 306 of the Acts of 2004 (OSHA -10)?		
Is the Proper Bid Bond Enclosed?		

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 1 OF 6) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2024-2025

School Bus-Transportation - Five Year Bid

Bid #0186-2403

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 180 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$488.32

times

ten (10) units

=Annual Cost \$ 878,976.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$441.45

times

two (2) units

=Annual Cost \$ 158,922.00

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$570.07

times

one (1) unit

=Annual Cost \$102,612.60

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$3.38

times

3,700 miles =

Annual Cost \$12,506.00

Waiting time, estimate

At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$79.57

times

175 hours

=

Annual Cost \$13,924.75

Minimum Charge

Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$488.32

times

215 trips

_

Annual Cost \$104,988.80

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$152.60

times

100 trips

=Annual Cost \$ <u>15,260.00</u>

YEAR #1: TOTAL ANNUAL COST

\$1,287,190.15

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 2 OF 6) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2025-2026

School Bus-Transportation - Five Year Bid

Bid #0186-2403

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 180 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$517.62

times

ten (10) units

=Annual Cost \$ 931,716.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$467.94

times

two (2) units

=Annual Cost \$ 168,458.40

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$604.27

times

one (1) unit

=Annual Cost \$108,768.60

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$3.58

times

3,700 miles

Annual Cost \$13,246.00

Waiting time, estimate

At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$84.34

times

175 hours

Annual Cost \$14,759.50

Minimum Charge

Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$517.62

times

215 trips

_

Annual Cost \$111,288.30

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$161.76

times

100 trips

=Annual Cost \$16,176.00

YEAR #2: TOTAL ANNUAL COST

\$1,364,412.80

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 3 OF 6) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2026-2027

School Bus-Transportation - Five Year Bid

Bid #0186-2403

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 180 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$548.68

times

ten (10) units

=Annual Cost \$987,624.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$496.01

times

two (2) units

=Annual Cost \$178,563.60

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$640.53

times

one (1) unit

=Annual Cost \$115,295.40

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$3.80

times

3,700 miles

Annual Cost \$14,060.00

Waiting time, estimate

At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$89.40

times

175 hours

Annual Cost \$15,645.00

Minimum Charge

Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$548.68

times

215 trips

-

Annual Cost \$117,966.20

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$171.46

times

100 trips

=Annual Cost \$ 17,146.00

YEAR #3: TOTAL ANNUAL COST

\$1,446,300.20

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 4 OF 6) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2027-2028

School Bus-Transportation - Five Year Bid

Bid #0186-2403

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 180 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$581.60

times

ten (10) units

=Annual Cost \$1,046,880.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$525.77

times

two (2) units

=Annual Cost \$189,277.20

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$678.96

times

one (1) unit

=Annual Cost \$122,212.80

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$4.02

times

3,700 miles

Annual Cost \$14,874.00

Waiting time, estimate

At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$94.77

times

175 hours

=

Annual Cost \$16,584.75

Minimum Charge

Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$581.60

times

215 trips

_

Annual Cost \$125,044.00

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$181.75

times

100 trips

=Annual Cost \$18,175.00

YEAR #4: TOTAL ANNUAL COST

\$1,533,047.75

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 5 OF 6) SCHOOL YEAR FY 2028-2029

School Bus-Transportation - Five Year Bid

Bid #0186-2403

Regular Route Buses (77+ Passenger) (Note: 180 School Days)

Base Price Per Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$616.49

times

ten (10) units

=Annual Cost \$1,109,682.00

Shuttle Buses (20 Passenger)

Base Price Per Shuttle Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$557.32

times

two (2) units

=Annual Cost \$200,635.20

Special Education In-District Wheelchair Bus including Monitor (3 Passenger)

Base Price Per Wheelchair Bus, Per Year

Unit Price \$719.70

times

one (1) unit

=Annual Cost \$129,546.00

Athletic & Field Trip Buses

Price Per Mile, over minimum charge

Unit Price \$4.27

times

3,700 miles

Annual Cost \$15,799.00

Waiting time, estimate

At 175 Hours Annually

Unit Price \$100.46

times

175 hours

Annual Cost \$17,580.50

Minimum Charge

Price Per Trip, Per Year

Unit Price \$616.49

times

215 trips

=

Annual Cost \$132,545.35

After School Late Bus (Regular Bus), Per Bus, Per School

Base Price Per After School Late Bus, Per School, Per Year

Unit Price \$192.65

times

100 trips

=Annual Cost \$19,265.00

YEAR #4: TOTAL ANNUAL COST

\$1,625,053.05

Section F:

CONTRACT BID FORM (PAGE 6 OF 6) SCHOOL YEARS FY 2025-2029
School Bus-Transportation - Five Year Bid
Bid #0186-2403

GRAND TOTAL FIVE (5) YEAR COST (YEARS 1-5 COMBINED)

\$7,256,003.95

Please total Year #1 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 1), Year #2 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 2), Year #3 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 3), Year #4 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 4) and Year #5 "Total Annual Cost" (from the bottom of page 5).

The Grand Total Five (5) Year Cost will be the Basis for the Award.

Date: 11/29/2023 Name of Bidder: AA Transportation Co., Inc.

Signature of Bidder:

Addenda Acknowledgement: